UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2213655202 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/16/2022 02:25 PM Pg: 1 of 13

This Docvinent Prepared By:
RAKESH D AMTURI
WELLS FARGY: BANK, N.A.
1 HOME CAMFU's

DES MOINES, IA 50328
(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CC(.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING

3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 927079991

Tax/Parcel #: 20-31-421-034-0000

[Space Above This Line for ¥ecording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $152,000.00 Invzztor Loan No. SR
Unpaid Principal Amount: $158,004.58 Luan Mo: (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $111,863.35

Total Cap Amount: $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGA/GE)

Executed on this day: JANUARY 27, 2022

Borrower (“I”)': DEBORAH WILLIS

Borrower Mailing Address: 8540 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620
Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
FOR SASCO MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-WE3

! 1f there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “.” For
purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “1” or “my™) shall include the plural (such as
*we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 RN e e
Page |



2213655202 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender or Servicer Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE, SAINT PAUL, MN 55107

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) JUNE 19, 2006 and
the Note (“Note”) date of JUNE 19, 2006 and Recorded on AUGUST 14, 2006 in
INSTRUMENT NQO. 0622602182, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

Property Address (“Property”): 8540 S MARSHFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
60620

Legal Deecription:

SEE EXHIEs7 "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JANUARY 27, 2022 by and
between Borrower, as obligor(=). or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may
require, and Lender. Borrowar’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly
recorded Mortgage, dated the sam< date as the Note encumbering the Property. Borrower
agrees that, except as expressly medified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid; binding obligations upon Borrower, except as
discharged in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower X<presentations, continue to be true in all
material respects, then this Agreement will amend zac supplement (1) the Mortgage on the
Property, and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The-Mortgage and Note together, as
they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred to as the “Loan Documents”
Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined havz 12 meaning given to them in
the Loan Documents,

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for otiier geod and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged it is agreed as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand that after I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the 1.euder, the
Lender will send me a signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in
whole or in part of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as
otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain
unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and shall comply with, all of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement:

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 eI
Page 2



22136355202 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. 1am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in default under the
Loan Documents, and/or (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient
liquid assets to make the mortgage payments now or in the near future; 1 did not
intentionally or purposefully default on the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a
lnan modification;

B. ‘Uadzr penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender
in zopaection with this Agreement, including the documents and information
regarding my eligibility for the modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the
modification, I #1'l do so;

D. I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and
valuable consideration, (th: -receipt and sufficiency of which are hercby
acknowledged by the Parties, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Not~-will include amounts and arrearages
that will be past due as of the Modification Iffective Date (which may include
unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow advanccsand other costs, but excluding
unpaid late charges, valuation, property preservation; and other charges not
permitted under the terms of this modification, collect.vely, “Unpaid Amounts”)
less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan and less Principal in the amount of $47,401.38 which has been forgiven. The
new principal balance of the Note will be $111,863.35 (the” *ew Principal
Balance”) which includes a previously deferred principal balance i the amount of
$98,557.74. Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpa:a-Amounts
including the prior forbearance to the principal balance, the added Unpaid
Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid
Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen
without this Agreement.

B. $52,416.51 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021_368 [T
Page 3



22136355202 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Balance™) and will be treated as a non-interest bearing principal forbearance. I will
not pay interest or make monthly payments on the Deferred Balance. The New
Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest
Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $59,446.84. Intercst at the rate of
2.0000% will begin to accrue on the Intercst Bearing Principal Balance as of
FEBRUARY 1, 2022 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance will be due on MARCH 1, 2022. Interest due on each monthly
nayment will be calculated by multiplying the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
2.d the interest rate in effect at the time of calculation and dividing the result by
iwzive (12). The payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Months' | irterest Rate ;| Inmterest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Payment
Change Date | Principal and Escrow Monthly Begins On
Interest Payment Payment*
- Payment Amount*
480 2.0000%. .~ 02/01/2022 $180.02 $192.22 $372.24 03/01/2022
1

* After the modificationvs-complete, escrow payments adjust at least annually
in accordance with applica*‘e law; therefore, the total monthly payment may
change accordingly.

The above terms shall supersede ary provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including but not limited 40 rrovisions for an adjustable, step or
simple interest rate.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Balznse and any other amounts still
owed under the Loan Documents by the earliest of: {;)-the date an interest in the
Property is sold or transferred, (ii) the date on which 4ic entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balance is paid off, or (iii) the Maturity Date.

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may ke applied at
Lender’s discretion first to any Deferred Balance before applying such partial
prepayment to other amounts due.

Notice to Borrower: The Deferred Balance will result in a lump sum payment due
at the time of loan maturity or earlier upon payoff of the loan. If the Borrower does
not have the funds to pay the lump sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower
may have to obtain a new loan against the property. In that case, the Borrower may
have to pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the arranging of the new loan. In
addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or the lump sum
payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021_368 LT
Page 4



22136355202 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on
this loan is due FEBRUARY 1, 2062 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as
described herein above as follows:

A

H.

The current contractual due date has been changed from DECEMBER 1, 2021 to
MARCH 1, 2022. The first modified contractual due date is MARCH 1, 2022.

The mavity date is FEBRUARY 1, 2062.
The amount ot Recoverable Expenses* to be deferred will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expepscs, may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney
fees/costs, BPO/Appraiszl, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstanasig-Other Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.

Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Chaases in the amount of U.S. $0.00.

. The amount of interest to be included (deferred) will be U.S. $494.60.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be deferred will bc 1J.S. $765.55.

4. Additional Agreements.

I agree to the following:

A.

If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes izt interest
rate and the monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower's interest
rate can change at any one time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule.
References in the Loan Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every
other Monday” shall be read as “monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified
Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day year, divided into twelve (12)
segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by multiplying the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 A,

Page 5



22136355202 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365,
and then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for
which interest is then due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly
payments, any automatic withdrawal of payments (auto drafting) in effect with
Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under
the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full,
a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and
assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien
or eneumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Properis,-if any; (¢} premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under
the Loan Orcuments; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums
payable to' Lerder in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in
accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues,
fees, and assessmeats that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
“Escrow Items.” I stall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ftems unless
Lender waives the obligation t4 pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender
may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at
any time. Any such waiver may onlv be in writing. In the event of such waiver, 1
shall pay directly, when and where peynble, the amounts due for any Escrow Items
for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing siich payment within such time period
as Lender may require. The obligation to-make-such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be-a covenant and Agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “coverant and Agreement” is used
in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow Ztems directly, pursuant to
a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow lien/, Lender may exercise
its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pey such amount and
I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. reucér may revoke
the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I'chsil pay to
Lender all Funds, and mn such amounts, that are then required under this Section
4E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate
Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount
a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due
on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 T
Page 6



22136355202 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Escrow [tems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution
whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall
apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under
RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually
analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays
toe interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Viless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be
paid en the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings
on ihoFunds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid
on the Fuzids: Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the
Funds as reoaired by RESPA,

If there is a surpkus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
account to me for fhe cxcess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a
shortage of Funds held iit vscrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me
as required by RESPA, ani Dshall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up
the shortage in accordancé with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficieicy' of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender
the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in
no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall
promptly refund to me any Funds held by Lendex.

D. That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, if spriicable, may increase as a
result of the modification of the loan which may result'in 2 higher total monthly
payment. Furthermore, the cancellation date, termination aa.e, er final termination
of the private mortgage insurance may be recalculated to reflect thz modified terms
and conditions of the loan.

E. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agrecrent, it is
understood that any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment
insurance written in connection with this loan has been cancelled, and that any
refund of unearned premiums or charges made because of the cancellation of such
credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this Agreement. Exception: In
the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled, with
refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even
though there is no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

Wells Fargo Custorn Non HAMP 08232021_368 . ||[|]|]|]]
age 7



22136355202 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

F. If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident &
Health Insurance coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers
acceptance of this Agreement will result in the cancellation of the above-mentioned
insurances.

G. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home
Mortgage reserves the right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the
account. If LPI is placed on the account the monthly payment could increase. All
other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected by the LP[ and will
rérnain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

H, If ail or-any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred
(or if Borzower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold
or transfeired) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payrient in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If Lender
exercises this option, I ender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a periol of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within whith Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If Borrower 2l to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any-remedies permitted by the Loan Documents
without further notice or demanc on Borrower.

I. If Borrower has a pay option adjustabie ‘rate mortgage Loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, tie interest-only or any other payment
options will no longer be offered and that-inc menthly payments described in the
above payment schedule for the modified Loan will.-be the minimum payment that
will be due each month for the remaining term of tn¢ oan.

J. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge recsipt and acceptance of
the 1-4 Family Modification Agreement Rider Assignment or Rzuts.

K. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and scceptance of
the Notice of Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in
consideration of the approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby
grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as lender, limited power of attorney to
correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors discovered in the
Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the
document executed or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021_368 \TEOTETnR
Page 8



2213655202 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modify the interest rate, modify the term, modify the outstanding principal balance
or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and interest payments as modified
by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed directly by
the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in
180 days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification, or the date any
and all documents that the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully
recorded at the appropriate office, whichever is later. Borrower agrees to make and
execute such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the
torms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Leuder, shall bind and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Porrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to
suspend or'cancel the foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment
according to this Asreement. Lender agrees to suspend further collection efforts as
long as Borrowers coriiiue making the required payments under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedrés; stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan
Documents relating to defasli in the making of payments under the Loan
Documents shall also apply to deteult in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terins of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan or other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into
with Lender.

P. In cases where the Loan has been registered with 1Morigagee who has only legal
title to the interests granted by the Borrower in the Lean Documents, Mortgagee
has the right to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to,
the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take any aciion required of
Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Learx

Q. If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, the: Horrower
agrees that as of the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds
under the home equity loan or line of credit is terminated. This means that
Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make payments according to
this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the right to
obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of credit, and if so,
Borrower confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be
obtained.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 1T
Page 9



2213655202 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned
along with the following documents with the payment, if required, within 15 days
from the date of this letter in the enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of
no force or effect and the Loan will remain subject to all existing terms and
conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a properly executed
Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on FEBRUARY 1, 2022,

wa

¥ agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive
all-necessary title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination
Agreement(s).

T. Borrower xanst deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed
modificaticr: Agreement by FEBRUARY 11, 2022, If Borrower does not return a
properly signed :n:dlification Agreement by this date and make all payments
pursuant to the tria? plan Agreement or any other required pre-modification
payments, Wells Farza *fome Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If
the Borrower returns pinperly signed modification Agreement by said date,
payments pursuant to the losrmodification Agteement are due as outlined in this
modification Agreement. Wells #argo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this
loan modification Agreement if Botrower fails to make the first payment due
pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agrezment in blue or black ink only as
the borrowers’ name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the
document will not be accepted and another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the
Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agrcement in its entirety,
that all Borrowers know and understand the meaning and intent of tais Agreement and
that all Borrowers enter into this Agreement knowingly and volunia~iy. By signing
below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions described on every page of this
Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 AR IR
Page 10



2213655202 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, [ have executed this Agreement.

V/L,WLMA 03-0Y 202
Borrower: DEBORAH WILLIS Date

_ . BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ’j,[ l L

County of Cp@é{

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on OZ— 'Oq - 20 ZZ
(c{late) by DEBORAH WILLIS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

J - coLDIE WILLIAYS FORD
=it J‘ eaitied 4] Seal

(Sf:al) . ( ’ S J‘J Miukary Pkl - State of Hlinois

Print Name i | f_b,q (?2 S MY Esbnal <han Cupires Mov 20, 2022

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021_368 i
Page 11



2213655202 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR SASCO MORTGAGE LOAN
TRUST 2006-WF3(POA RECORDED IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ON 06/09/2020,

INSTRUMENT NO. R2020-058808, BOOK: N.A., PAGE: N.A)) /
.. Griscelda Auiz Espinosa MOS /0 ézz
By: (pﬂD* DWBSM Loan Decumentation (Slgﬂ) Date
«f’ e)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNSWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1 . i € ar A
COUNTY OF ﬂ-a-v«.sc/y_ )

This instrument was acknowledged Lcrire me
7""“’7 ret 2022 .datz) by
(name(s) of person(s)) as __¥ice President Loan Poramentation  (type of authority, e.g.,
officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR
U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEZ FOR SASCO MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2006-WE3(POA RECORDED IN DUPACK.-COUNTY, ON 06/09/2020,
INSTRUMENT NO. R2020-058808, BOOK: N.A., PAGE: N.A.* {rame of party on

Grisoeida Ruiz Egpinoga

behalf of whom the instrument was executed).

Cop= S5

Notary Public 3, CYNTHIA ANN GEHWIG§
y\— Notary Public-Minnssota
Printed Name: P GERwG
My Commission Expires:
JAN 31 2024
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 G

Page 12



2213655202 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DEBORAH WILLIS

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LA REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND
STATE OF 1L.LINOIS, AND

DESCRIBLD AS FOLLOWS:

ALLINTEREST 1" THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINO:S, 1> WIT:

LOT 37 IN BLOCK 2 Iix FRANK N. GAGES ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD HEIGHTS, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOT£1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 20 ACRES
THEREOF) OF SECTION 31, TOV'NSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8540 S MARSHFIELLr AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60620

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08232021 368 RRER A BN
Page 13



